OP \$40.00 27

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mandieco, LLC		109/09/2005	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leonard Feinberg	
Street Address:	30 East 65th Street, Apt. 6E	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760786	METRO 6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)868-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-868-1010

Email: tmcniff@kudmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. McNiff, Esq.

Address Line 1: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas McNiff
Signature:	/Thomas McNiff/
Date:	09/09/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0325 source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the day of Septembr 2005, by and between Mandieco, LLC, a New York limited liability company having an address at 530 Seventh Avenue, 7th Floor, New York, New York 10018 (the "Assignor"), and Leonard Feinberg, having an address at 30 East 65th Street, Apt. 6E, New York, New York 10021 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Assignor is the sole owner of "METRO 6," a trademark registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with registration number 2760786 issued September 9, 2003, and with a date of first use of June 11, 2001 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) Dollars (the "Purchase Price") and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

By:

MANDIECO, LLC

VIOLET D. SEWGOSIND Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-80 tones

Qualified in Queens County Certificate Piled in New York County

emmission Expires March 22, 260

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0327

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 942 day of Sapt in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said state, personally appeared L. Leflaw to personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Rublic

VIOLET D. SEWGORNO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-8010069
Qualified in Cheans County
Correlicate Field in New York County
Commission Expires March 22, 2007

TOTAL P.03